\ EN | Technical Specificatons

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth 5.0

Operating Frequency: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Operating Range: Up to 10m, measured in open space. Walls and structures
may affect range of device.

RF Output Power: < 4 dBm (For Europe)

Supported Bluetooth Profiles: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP
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Model No. / Z5% / #5: MF8365

Battery Saving Mode: The speaker automatically powers down when there is no Bluetooth
connection, USB connection or audio cable attached to it for more than 10 minutes
Operating Temperature Range: 0°C — 45°C

Note: Compliance markings are located on the bottom of this product.

) ( *Not Included. Sold Separately.
i Other Information

For the latest, online version of this guide, DoC and supplementary documentation such as
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Note: User may check MUVO Play’s battery status by accessing either Bluetooth
settings on Android or Battery widget on iPhone’s Today View, as shown above /
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*Water resistant up to 1m, for up to 30 minutes
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Tun ycTpoincTsa: Bluetooth guHamuk
Homep mopenu, Toprosas mapka: MF8365, Creative
Mutanne: 5V=1A

MpownssoguTens: Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.
CTpaHa nponcxoxaeHus: Kutan

HagzBaHue 1 agpec NpefcTaBUTeNs B TAMOXKEHHOM COlO3e:

00O “INMpoken”, 142281, MockoBckast o6nacTb,

ropog, MNpoteuHo, O6oneHckoe

wocce, a.2, K.216.,

Howmep Tenedona : +7 (495) 369-00-84

ONeKTPOHHLIN appec : proxy.russia@gmail.com

[laHHas KOHTaKTHasMH(OPMALWs TOMLKO A/1S COOTBETCTBYIOLUMX OPraHOB TAMOXEHHOrO
coto3a (Poccus, benopyccus u KasaxctaH) no Bonpocam COOTBETCTBYS NPOAYKLN

Ans nHcbopmaumu o NpoayKTe MNNrapaHTuu, noXxanyicra, NoCMOTPUTE rapaHTUHbIN
TanoH 13 KoOMNAeKTa NocTaBKM ata NPOU3BOACTBa (MecsL 1 rof): YkasaHa Ha ynakoBke.
[laHHoe yCTpOWCTBO OTBeuaeT TpeGOoBaHUsSIM TexHUYecKoro pernameHTa TamoXeHHOro
cotoza TP TC 020/2011

«QNeKTPOMarH1THas COBMECTUMOCTb TeXHW4Yeckux cpeacts» yTe. Pewennem KTC ot
09.12.2011 r. Ne879

BcTpoeHHas 6atapes

- He nbiTaiiTeck yoanute BCTPOeHHyto 6aTtapeto.

Viapenve AoMKHO GbiTe YTUNN3NPOBAHO B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMI SKOMOTNYECKUMN
CTaHfapTamu 1 HopMamu.

[ins 3ameHbl GaTapeu nepenaiTe CBOe U3AENNE B PETVOHANbBHBIA LEHTP TEXHUYECKON
nofaepxku. [1ns NonyydeHus uHdbopmaunn o noaaepke USAENUs nepenante Ha caint
www.creative.com.

- He nopsepraiite B03AeNCTBUIO MCTOYHUKOB BbICOKWX TEMMepaTyp, Takux Kak CONHEYHbIi
CBET, OrOHb 1 T.M.

BHUMAHWE: CyuwectsyeT puck B3pbiBa Npu 3ameHe 6aTtapes Ha akkymynstop
HeroaxoasLero Tuna

Hereby, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declares the Bluetooth Speaker, model no. MF8365 is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Par la présente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. déclare ce Enceinte Bluetooth que le modéle n°
MF8365 est conforme a la Directive 2014/53/EU. L'intégralité du texte de la déclaration
de conformité européenne est disponible sur http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Hiermit erklart Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dass Bluetooth-Lautsprecher, Modellnr. MF8365
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollsténdige Text der EU-Konformitéatserklarung
ist unter http://www.creative.com/EUDoC verflgbar.

Por el presente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que el Altavoz Bluetooth, modelo n°
MF8365 cumple con lo establecido en la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la
declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dichiara che Altoparlante Bluetooth, modello n. MF8365 & conforme
alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. |l testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile
su http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat het Bluetooth Iuidspreker, modelnummer MF8365
in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op http:/www.creative.com/EUDoC

Através do presente documento, a Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que Coluna Bluetooth,
modelo n.° MF8365 est4 em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da
declaragéo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel em http://iwww.creative.com/EUDoC

Hermed erkleerer Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. at Bluetooth-heijttaler, model nr. MF8365 overholder
direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst i EU-erklaeringen om konformitet er tilgeengelig pa
http:/Avww.creative.com/EUDoC

Hérmed férkunnar Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-hdgtalare, att modell nr. MF8365 uppfyller
direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstandiga texten av EU-Deklaration om dverensstammelse finns pa
http:/Avww.creative.com/EUDoC

Creative Labs Pte Ltd. erkleerer herved den Bluetooth-hoyttaler, at modell nr. MF8365 er i
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserkleeringen er
tilgiengelig pa http:/Avww.creative.com/EUDoC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. taten ilmoittaa, ett& Bluetooth-kaiutin, malli nro MF8365 tayttaa
direktiivin 2014/53/EY vaatimukset. Koko EY-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla
osoitteessa http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

Me o mapdv, 1 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dnAdvel 6Tt To Tpoidv Bluetooth Hxeio, HovtéAo
He aplOp6 MF8365 auppopdmveTal pe v Odnyia Directive 2014/53/EU. Mropeite va
Bpeite 1o TApeQ Kelpevo yia T dhAwon TG EE oxeTkd pe T ouppdpdwaon oto
http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Spotka Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze Gtosnik Bluetooth, model MF8365
jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE. Z peinym tekstem deklaracji zgodnosci UE mozna
zapoznac¢ si¢ pod adresem http:/iwww.creative.com/EUDoC

& Spolognost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze Reproduktor Bluetooth, ¢. modelu
MF8365, je v stlade so smernicou ¢. 2014/53/EU. UpIné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU je
k dispozicii na lokalite http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Spole¢nost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. timto prohlasuje, Ze vyrobek Reproduktor Bluetooth, model
¢&. MF8365 vyhovuje smémici 2014/53/EU. UpIné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na
http:/www.creative.com/EUDoC

&) ACreative Labs Pte. Ltd. eziton kijelenti, hogy a(z) Bluetooth hangszoré termék, modellszama
MF8365, megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelvben foglal kévetelményeknek. Az EU megfeleléségi
nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérhetd a kovetkezd cimen: hitp:/Avww.creative.com/EUDoC

HacToAwmm nokymeHTom Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. 3aABnAeT, 4to IuHamuk ¢
noakntoyeHnem no Bluetooth, mogens Ne MF8365 nonHocTblo cooTBeTCTBYET [MpeKTviBe:
2014/53/EC. MonHbI TekeT [leknapawyv o cooTBeTCTBUM TpeboBaHuAM EC focTyneH Ha
caiite http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

,Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.“ pareiskia, kad ,Bluetooth” garsiakalbis, modelio Nr. MF8365, atitinka
Direktyvos 2014/53/ES reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties deklaracija yra pateikta http://www.
creative.com/EUDoC
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m Caractéristiques Techniques

Version Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Fré deF ionnement: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Portée de Fonctionnement: Jusqu’a 10m, mesurés dans un espace ouvert.

Les murs et les structures peuvent influer sur la portée du périphérique.

Sortie de puissance d’émission RF: <4 dBm

Profils Bluetooth Pris en Charge: A2DP (Bluetooth stéréo sans fil), AVRCP

(télécommande Bluetooth), HFP (profil mains-libres)

Codecs Pris en Charg: SBC

Batterie Lithium-lon: 3.7V 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Entrée: 5V ==1A

Mode d’économie d’énergie: Le haut-parleur s’éteint automatiquement lorsqu’il n’y a pas de

connexion Bluetooth, de connexion USB et cable audio connecté pour plus de 10 minutes.
pé deF i du Périphérique: 0°C — 45°C

Remarque : le marquage de conformité est situé sur la partie inférieure de ce produit.

*Non inclus. Vendu séparément.

tres Informations

Pour la version en ligne & jour de ce guide, DoC et d’autres documents sur ce produit,
concernant notamment la sécurité et la réglementation, consultez le site

pp play
Des instructions détaillées sur le démontage de la batterie intégrée peuvent étre trouvées a
Guide de démarrage rapide / Informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation
(creative.com/compliance/muvoplay), ces instructions sont strictement destinées a des
professionnels indépendants qualifiés.



DE | Technische Daten

Bluetooth Version: Bluetooth 5.0

Betriebsfrequenz: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Reichweite: Bis zu 10m, im Freien gemessen. Wénde und feste Strukturen kénnen

die Reichweite des Geréts vermindern.

Ausgangsleistung des HF-Senders: < 4 dBm

Unterstiitzte Bluetooth Profile: A2DP (kabellose Stereosignaliibertragung via Bluetooth),
AVRCP (Fernsteuerung via Bluetooth), HFP (Freisprechprofil)

Unterstiitzter Codec: SBC

Lithium-lonen-Batterie: 3,7V 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Eingang: 5V =Z1A

Energiesparmodus: Der Lautsprecher wechselt automatisch in den Energiesparmodus, wenn
langer als 10 Minuten keine Bluetooth-Verbindung, USB-Verbindung und keine Audiokabel
angeschlossen ist.

Betriebstemperaturbereich des Gerétes: 0°C — 45°C

Hinweis: Die Konformitatskennzeichen befinden sich auf der Unterseite des Produkts.

* Nicht enhalten. Separat erhaltlich.

Weitere Informationen

Die neueste Online-Version dieses Handbuchs sowie Zusatzinformationen zu diesem Produkt
(z. B. Sicherheitshinweise und Informationen zu gesetzlichen Bestimmungen, DoC) finden Sie
unter i pp play
Eine detaillierte Anleitung zum Ausbau des integrierten Akkus finden Sie unter Kurzanleitung
Benutzerhandbuch / Sicherheits- und rechtliche Hinweise (creative.com/compliance
/muvoplay), diese. Anleitung richtet sich ausschlieBlich an unabhéngige, qualifizierte
Techniker.

ES | Especificaciones Técnicas

Versién Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Alcance Operativo: Hasta diez metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes o

estructuras pueden afectar al radio de funcionamiento del dispositivo.

Potencia de salida de transmisor RF: <4 dBm

Perfiles Bluetooth Admitidos: A2DP (Bluetooth estéreo inalambrico), AVRCP (Control
remoto para Bluetooth), (HFP) Perfil de manos libres

Cédecs Admitidos: SBC

Bateria de iones de litio: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Entrada: 5V == 1A

Modo de ahorro de energia: El altavoz se apaga automaticamente cuando no hay conexion
Bluetooth y USB, y si no hay cable de audio conectado durante mas de 10 Horas.

Rango de Temperatura Operativa del Dispositivo: 0°C — 45°C

Nota: La calificacion sobre cumplimiento se encuentra en la parte inferior de este producto.
* No se incluye. Se vende por separado.

Otra Informacién

Para consultar la version en linea mas reciente de esta guia, DoC y documentacion
suplementaria como informacion sobre normativa y seguridad de este producto, visita
creative.com/support/muvoplay

Instrucciones detalladas sobre la remocion de la bateria integrada pueden ser encontradas
en Snabbstartsguide for anvandare / Sakerhets- och regulatorisk information
(creative.com/compliance/muvoplay), estas instrucciones se destinan exclusivamente a
profesionales de calificados de forma independiente.

IT | Specifiche Tecniche

Versione Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Frequenza Operativa: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Portata Operativa: Fino a 10m; misurazione eseguita in spazi aperti. Muri e altre strutture
possono ridurre la portata del dispositivo.

Potenza generata dal trasmettitore RF: <4 dBm

Profili Bluetooth Supportati: A2DP (Bluetooth wireless stereo), AVRCP (telecomando
Bluetooth), HFP (profilo vivavoce)

Codec Supportato: SBC

Batteria Agli loni di Litio: 3,7V 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Ingresso: 5V 1A

Modalita di risparmio della batteria: I'altoparlante si spegne automaticamente quando non
c’¢ connessione USB e Bluetooth, e nessun cavo audio collegato per pit di 10 minuti.
Gamma Temperature di F i del Dispositivo: 0°C - 45°C

Nota: i marchi di conformita sono posizionati sulla parte inferiore del prodotto.

* Non incluso. In vendita separatamente.

Ulteriori Informazioni

Per la versione online piti recente della presente guida, DoC e per la documentazione
supplementare per questo prodotto, quali informazioni sulla sicurezza e di carattere
regolamentare, visitare il sito Web creative.com/support/muvoplay

Istruzioni dettagliate sulla rimozione della batteria integrata possono essere trovate su Guida
Rapida Utente / Informazioni su sicurezza e normative (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay).
Le presenti istruzioni sono rivolte esclusivamente a professionisti qualificati.

NL | Technische Specificaties

Bluetooth Versie: Bluetooth 5.0

Werkingsfrequentie: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Werkingsbereik: Tot 10m, gemeten in open ruimte. Muren en objecten kunnen het
bereik van het apparaat beinvioeden.

Uitgangsvermogen RF-zender: < 4 dBm

(o] Profi A2DP (draadloze stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP
(Bluetooth afstandsbediening), HFP (Handenvrij profiel)

Ondersteunde Codec: SBC

Lithiumion Batterij: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Ingang: 5V === 1A

esparingmodus: De luidspreker gaat automatisch uit als er geen Bluetooth- en
USB-verbindingis en geen audiokabel is aangesloten gedurende meer dan 10 minuten.
Werkingstemperatuur van Het Apparaat: 0°C — 45°C

Opmerking: Nalevingsaanduidingen zijn onder op het product te vinden.

* Niet meegeleverd. Los verkrijgbaar.

Overige Informatie

Voor de meest recente versie van deze handleiding, DoC en aanvullende documentatie,
zoals informatie over veiligheid en regelgeving voor dit product, gaat u naa
creative.com/support/muvoplay

Gedetailleerde instructies voor het verwijderen van de geintegreerde batterij zijn beschikbaar
op Snelstartgids / Veiligheidsinforamtie en voorschriften (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay).
Deze instructies alleen bedoeld voor gekwalificeerde technici.

RU | TexHuueckue xapaKkTepucTuku

Bepcun Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Pa6ouasn yactota: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Papuyc geicteua: 1o 10m (AnA oTKPbITOro NpocTpaHcTsa). CTeHsl 1 CTpoUTENbHbIe
KOHCTPYKLMM MOTYT BAIMATH Ha Paanyc AeCTBIUA yCTPONCTBA.

B b T4YMKa: < 4 nbm

n pod : A2DP (6ecnpoBoaHoe BocnponsseaeHue
cTepeossyka Yepes Bluetooth), AVRCP (aucTtaHuvoHHoe ynpaeneHnue Bluetooth),

HFP (npocbunb rapHnTypel)

MopnepXxuBaemblit kogek: SBC

JINTHiA-MoHHBI akkymynaTop: 3,7V 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Bxoa: 5V “TT1A

Pexxum aHeproc6epexxeHna: ArHamMnK aBToMaTuyecky oTknounTeaA, ecnv Bluetooth, USB
1 ayavokabenb He noaknioyeHsl 6onee 10 yacos.
a P patyp ana yaTauum yctpoiictsa: 0°C — 45°C
Mpumeuanue: OTMETKM O COBMECTUMOCTM UMEIOTCA Ha HUXKHEN Y4acTy npoayKTa.
* He BXOANT B KOMNNEKT. NPOAAETCA OTAEMLHO.

JononHuTtenbHaa uHpopmaumna

Camyto cBexyto Bepcuio aToro pykoBoacTea, DoC v JONONHUTENbHYIO AOKYMEHTaLMIo,
Hanpumep, CBeAEHNA O TeXHMKe 6e30MacHOCTY NpU 0GPaLLEHNN C YCTPOCTBOM 1
HOpMaTVBHbIe TpeBoBaHIA, MOXHO HaiiTV Ha cTpaHuLe creative.com/support/muvoplay
Moapo6Hble MHCTPYKLMM MO U3BNIEHEHNIO BCTPOBHHO akKyMynATOpHO GaTapeu
npuBeaeHs! No aapecy PykoBOACTBO NOMb30BaTeNA No Havany paboTbl / UHCTPYKLMM MO
TexHuKe 6e3onacHoCTV U HopMaTyBHas uHchopMauma (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay)
1 NpeaHasHaueHbl MCKIOUNTENBHO AN1A KBAMULMPOBAHHBIX CeLnanncTos.

PT | Especificacoes Técnicas

Versao de Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Fr éncia de F i 2402 — 2480 MHz

Alcance de Funcionamento: Até 10m, medido em espaco aberto. As paredes e
estruturas podem afectar o alcance do dispositivo.

Poténcia de saida do transmissor RF: <4 dBm

Perfis Bluetooth Suportados: A2DP (Bluetooth Estéreo Sem Fios), AVRCP

(Controlo remoto Bluetooth), HFP (Perfil maos-livres)

Codecs Suportados: SBC

Bateria de IGes de Litio: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Entrada: 5V === 1A

Modo de economia da bateria: O alto-falante desliga automaticamente quando néo ha
Bluetooth, conexado USB e quando nao ha cabo de audio conectado por mais de 10 minutos.
Intervalo de p a de Funci 1to do Dispositiv: 0°C — 45°C

Nota: As marcas de conformidade estdo situadas na base deste produto.

* Nao incluido. Vendido separadamente.

Outras Informacoes

Para obter a verséo online mais recente deste guia, DoC e a documentagédo
complementar, como informagdes de seguranca e regulamentares sobre este
produto, visite ive. [s]¢] play

Instrugdes detalhadas acerca da remogao da bateria integrada podem ser
encontradas em Guia de iniciagéo rapida do utilizador / Informag&o regulamentar e
de seguranca (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay), estas instrugdes destinam-se
exclusivamente a profissionais qualificados de forma independente.

Verzia Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0
Prevadzkova Frekvencia: 2402 — 2480 MHz
Prevadzkovy Dosah: Do 10m (merané v otvorenom priestranstve). Steny a
predmety mozu ovplyvnit dosah zariadenia.
Vystupny vykon RF vysiela¢a: <4 dBm
Podporované Profily Bluetooth: A2DP (Bezdrétové stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP
(Dialkové ovladanie Bluetooth), HFP (profil Handsfree)
Podporovany Kodér-dekodér: SBC
Litium iontova Batéria: 3,7V 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)
Vstup: 5V ==Z1A
ReZim Setrenia batérie: Reproduktor sa automaticky vypne, ked nie je pripojené Bluetooth,
pripojenie USB a nie je pripojeny audio kabel dihsie ako 10 minat
plotny Rozsah Pri Preva Zari ia: 0°C - 45°C
Poznamka: Znacky zhody st umiestnené na spodnej strane vyrobku.
* Nie st stcastou balenia. Predava sa samostatne.

Dalsie Informacie
Najnovsiu verziu online tejto prirucky, DoC a doplnkovej dokumentécie, ako napriklad
bezpecnostné a regu laéné informéacie pre tento vyrobok, najdete na stranke

PP play
Podrobné pokyny tykajlice sa vyberania integrovanej batérie najdete na Stru¢na tvodna
prirucka / informécie o bezpecénosti a predpisoch (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay).
Tieto pokyny su uréené vyhradne pre nezavisle opravnenych odbornikov.

DA | Tekniske specifikationer

Bluetooth Version: Bluetooth 5.0

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Raekkevidde: Op til 10m, malt i &bne omgivelser. Vaegge og strukturer kan pavirke
enhedens raekkevidde.

RF-sender udgangseffekt: <4 dBm

Understottede Bluetooth Profiler: A2DP (tradlos-stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP
(Bluetooth fiernbetjening), HFP (Handsfri profil)

Understottet Codec: SBC

Litium-lon-batteri: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Indgang: 5V == 1A

Batteribesparelsestilstand: Hojttaleren slukkes automatisk, nar der ikke er Bluetooth,
USB-tilslutninger og intet tilsluttet lydkabel i mere end 10 minutter.
Driftstemperaturinterval for Enhed: 0°C — 45°C

Bemeerk: Maerkater vedr. overholdelse af standarder er placeret i bunden af dette produkt.
Wedfolger ikke. Szelges separat.

Andre Oplysninger

For den nyeste onlineversion af denne vejledning, DoC og supplerende dokumentation,
som f.eks. sikkerheds- og regulatoriske bestemmelser for dette produkt, kan du besoge

PP play
Du kan finde en detaljeret vejledning til fiernelse af indbygget batteri pa Hurtig Start
brugermanual / Oplysninger om sikkerhed og lovgivning (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay),
denne vejledning er kun pataenkt uafheengige kvalificerede teknikere.
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SV | Tekniska Specifikationer

Bluetooth Version: Bluetooth 5.0

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Réckvidd: Upp till 10m (uppmétt pa dppen yta). Vaggar och andra strukturer kan
paverka enhetens réackvidd.

Uteffekt RF-sédndare: <4 dBm

Bluetooth Profiler som Stdds: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP
(Bluetooth Remote Control), HFP (Handset profil)

Kodek som Stdds: SBC

Lithium lon Battery: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Ingang: 5V == 1A

Stromsparlédge: Hogtalaren slar automatiskt ifran nér det inte finns nagon Bluetooth, USB-anslut-
ning och ingen ljudsladd har anslutits under mer &n 10 timmars.

Enhet, driftstemperaturomfang: 0°C — 45°C

Obs: Marken om 6verensstammande finns pa produktens undersida.

* Medfoljer ej. Séljs separat.

Mer Information

Om du vill ha den senaste onlineversionen av denna handbok, DoC och mer dokumentation,
till exempel om sékerhet och bestammelser fér denna produkt, kan du besoka
creative.com/support/muvoplay

Du hittar detaljerade instruktioner om hur du tar bort ett integrerat batteri p4 Snabbstartsguide
for anvandare / Sakerhets- och regulatorisk information (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay).
Dessa instruktioner &r enbart menade fér oberoende kvalificerade yrkeskunniga.
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NO | Tekniske Spesifikasjoner

Bluetooth Versjon: Bluetooth 5.0

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Rekkevidde: Inntil 10m malt i &pent rom. Vegger og bygninger kan pavirke rekkevidden

til enheten

RF-sender Utgangstrom: <4 dBm

Stottede Bluetooth Profiler: A2DP (tradles Bluetooth-stereo), AVRCP (Bluetooth fiernkontroll),
HFP (Handsettprofil)

Stottet Codec: SBC

Litium-ione-batteri: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Inngang: 5V === 1A

Batterisparemodus: Hoyttaleren slar seg av automatisk nar det ikke er Bluetooth, USB-tilko-
bling og ingen lydkabel er tilkoblet i mer enn 6 timer.

Enhetens Brukstemperatur: 0°C — 45°C

Merknad: Kompatibilitetsmerking finnes pa undersiden av dette produktet.

* Ikke inkludert. Selges separat.

Andre opplysninger

Hvis du vil ha den nyeste versjonen av denne veiledningen pa nettet, DoC og ytterligere
dokumentasjon, som informasjon om sikkerhet og forskrifter for dette produktet, kan du gé til
creative.com/support/muvoplay

Detaljerte instruksjoner om fierning av batteriet finner du pa Quickstart bruker veiledning /
Informasjon om sikkerhet og lovbestemmelser (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay), disse
instruksjonene er kun ment for selvstendige kvalifiserte fagfolk.
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Fl | Tekniset Tiedot

Bluetooth Versio: Bluetooth 5.0

Toimintataajuus: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Toimintasédde: Enintaan 10m, mitattu avoimessa tilassa. Seinat ja rakenteet voivat
vaikuttaa laitteen toimintasateeseen.

RF-ldhettimen antoteho: <4 dBm

Tuetut Bluetooth Profiilit: A2DP (langaton stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP (Bluetooth
kaukoséaadin), HFP (Handsfree-profiili)

Tuettu Koodekki: SBC

Litiumioniakku: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Tulo: 5V A

Virransaastétila: Kaiutin sammuu automaattisesti, jos Bluetooth-yhteytté ei ole, USB yhteytta
eika &éanikaapelia ole liitetty yli 10 minuutin ajan.

Laitteen Kayttolampétila-alue: 0°C — 45°C

Huomautus: Yhdenmukaisuusmerkinnat sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa.

* Ei sisally toimitukseen. Myytavana erikseen.

Muita tietoja

Taman oppaan uusimman online-version, DoC ja muita asiakirjoja, kuten tuotteen
turvallisuutta ja sdannoksia koskevat tiedot, 16ydat osoitteesta creative.com/support
/muvoplay

Sisaanrakennetun akun poiston yksityiskohtaiset ohjeet ovat osoitteessa Pikaopas /
Turvallisuutta ja saannoksia koskevat tiedot (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay), ndméa
ohjeet on tarkoitettu ainoastaan riippumattomasti pateville ammattilaisille.

TR | Teknik Ozellikler

Bluetooth Siiriimii: Bluetooth 5.0

Calisma Frekansi: 2402 - 2480 MHz

Caligtirma Mesafesi: 10m kadar (agik alanda 6lgtilmistir).

Duvar ve yapilar cihazin galisma mesafesini etkileyebilir.

Desteklenen Bluetooth profilleri*: A2DP (Kablosuz Stereo Bluetooth),
AVRCP (Bluetooth Uzaktan Kumandasi), HFP (Handsfree profili)
Desteklenen codec: SBC

Lityum iyon Pil: 3.7V 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Girig: 5V —=1A

Enerji tasarrufu modu: 10 dakikadan fazla Bluetooth, USB baglantisi ve ses kablosu
olmadiginda hoparl6r otomatik olarak kapanir.

Caligma Sicakhigi araligi: 0°C ila 45°C

Notlar: Uyumluluk isaretleri bu triinlin altinda yer almaktadir.

* Birlikte verilmez. Ayri olarak satilir.

Bu kilavuzun, DoC'nin ve bu trinle ilgili giivenlik ve yonetmelik bilgileri gibi diger
yardimei belgelerin en yeni gevrimici stiriima icin Iitfen creative.com/support/
muvoplay adresini ziyaret edin

Entegre pilin ¢ikariimasina iliskin ayrintili talimatlara, Hizli Baglangi¢ Kullanici Kilavuzu /
Guvenlik ve Yonetmelik bilgileri (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay) béliminden
ulasilabilir, bu talimatlar 6zellikle bagimsiz yetkili uzmanlar i¢in amaglanmistir.

PL | Dane Techniczne

Wersja Interfejsu Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Czestotliwosé Robocza: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Zakres Dziatania: Do 10m, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Sciany i inne struktury
moga wptywac na zasieg dziatania urzagdzenia.

Moc wyjsciowa nadajnika RF: <4 dBm

Obstugiwane Profile Bluetooth: A2DP (bezprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth), AVRCP
(bezprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth), HFP (profil stuchawkowy)

Obstugiwane /kodeki: SBC

Akumulator Litowo-jonowy: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Wejscie: 5V === 1A

Tryb oszczedzania energii: Glosnik wytgczy si¢ automatycznie diugie 10 godziny, jezeli nie
jest potaczony za pomocg Bluetooth, USB i audio kabel.

Zakres Temperatur Pracy Urzadzenia: 0°C — 45°C

Uwaga: Oznaczenia dotyczace zgodno$ci znajdujg sie u dotu urzadzenia.

*Nie zawarte w zestawie. Sprzedawane osobno.

Inne Informacje

Aktualng wersje internetowa niniejszej instrukcji, DoC oraz dokumentacje uzupetniajaca,
zawierajgcg informacje na temat bezpieczenstwa i przepisow prawnych, mozna znalez¢ na
stronie creative.com/support/muvoplay

Szczegdtowe instrukcje dotyczace usuwania zintegrowanej baterii sg dostepne pod adresem
Dokumentacja Produktu Szybki Start / Informacije dotyczace bezpieczeristwa i przepisow
(creative.com/compliance/muvoplay). Instrukcje te sg przeznaczone wytaczne dla niezaleznie
wykwalifikowanych profesjonalistow.
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CZ | Technické Specifikace

Verze Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Provozni Frekvence: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Provozni Rozsah: AZ 10m, méfeno v otevieném prostoru. Zdi a predméty mohou
rozsah zafizeni omezit.

Vykon radiofrekvenéniho vysilace: <4 dBm

Podp é Profily BI h: A2DP (bezdratova stereo technologie Bluetooth),
AVRCP (dalkové ovladani rozhrani Bluetooth), HFP (profil hands-free)
Podporované Kodeky: SBC

Lithium-inova Baterie: 3,7V, 2000 mAh (7.4 Wh)

Vstup: 5V === 1A

Rezim uspory baterie: Reproduktor se automaticky vypne, pokud neni pfipojeni Bluetooth,
pfipojeni USB a neni pfipojen audio kabel déle nez 10 minut.

Rozsah Provozni Teploty Zafizeni: 0°C — 45°C

Poznamka: Oznaceni shody s pfedpisy naleznete na spodni strané produktu.
*Neni soucasti. V prodeji samostatné.

Dalsi Informace

Nejnovéjsi verzi online této pfirucky, DoC a doplriujici dokumentace, jako napfiklad
bezpecnostni a regulacni informace pro tento vyrobek, naleznete na webové strance
creative.com/support/muvoplay

Podrobné pokyny tykajici se vyjmuti integrované baterie naleznete na adrese Uvodni
pfirucka / Informace o bezpe¢nosti a predpisech (creative.com/compliance/muvoplay). Tyto
pokyny jsou uréeny vyhradné nezavisle kvalifikovanym odbornym pracovnikim.
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